ADOPTED – DECEMBER 13, 2022

AGENDA ITEM NO. 21
Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CURRENT AGREEMENT WITH TEACHOUT SECURITY FOR UNARMED SECURITY SERVICES AT THE 

30TH CIRCUIT COURT ANNEX
RESOLUTION #22 – 592

WHEREAS, unarmed security services are needed at the 30th Circuit Court Annex; and

WHEREAS, the current agreement needs to be amended; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Department recommends amending the current agreement with Teachout Security, for unarmed security services at the 30th Circuit Court Annex for a contractual increase of $112,851.20 through July of 2023; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in the contractual line item #214-13200-818000-JUDGE.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an agreement amendment with Teachout Security, regional office located at 6920 South Cedar Street Suite 11, Lansing, Michigan, 48911, and corporate offices at 2348 Stone Bridge Drive Flint, Michigan 48532, for unarmed security guard services at the 30th Circuit Court Annex for an increased amount of $112,851.20 through July of 2023.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.
COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Sebolt, Stivers, Grebner, Celentino, Peña, Maiville, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  12/06/2022

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Stivers, Peña, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis     Approved  12/07/2022

